diluted earnings per share (thousand shares) 5,071,470 5,074,524

Earnings per share, diluted (RMB) 9.78 cents 13.66 cents

Earnings per share, diluted (HK$) (i) 11.10 cents 15.55 cents

(i) The translation of Renminbi amounts into Hong Kong dollars has been made at the rate of RMB0.8782 to HK$1.0000 for the

six months ended June 30, 2010 (six months ended June 30, 2009: RMB0.8813 to HK$1.0000). No representation is made

that the Renminbi amounts have been, could have been or could be converted into Hong Kong dollars or vice versa, at that

rate, or at any rates or at all.

A
lib

ab
a.

co
m

 L
im

ite
d

26

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated
Interim Financial Statements

12 PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT

  Leasehold Furniture
  and building and office Computer Construction
 Buildings improvements equipment equipment in progress Total
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Six months ended June 30, 2009
 As of January 1, 2009,
  as previously reported – 13,108 26,850 126,804 209,213 375,975
 Adjustment for business
  combination under common
  control (Note 25) – – 5 10,565 – 10,570

 As of January 1, 2009, as restated – 13,108 26,855 137,369 209,213 386,545
 Additions – 9,398 4,307 72,838 209,171 295,714
 Disposals – (322) (3) (392) – (717)
 Depreciation – (8,457) (6,114) (37,961) – (52,532)
 Exchange differences – 32 17 7 – 56

 Closing net book amount – 13,759 25,062 171,861 418,384 629,066

As of June 30, 2009
 Cost – 52,360 60,388 358,368 418,384 889,500
 Accumulated depreciation – (38,601) (35,326) (186,507) – (260,434)

 Closing net book amount – 13,759 25,062 171,861 418,384 629,066

Six months ended June 30, 2010
 As of January 1, 2010 320,592 150,213 60,655 247,104 4,558 783,122
 Additions – 8,415 6,428 73,121 5,466 93,430
 Disposals – (55) (80) (498) – (633)
 Depreciation (3,369) (10,551) (13,139) (64,030) – (91,089)
 Exchange differences – (59) (64) (120) – (243)

 Closing net book amount 317,223 147,963 53,800 255,577 10,024 784,587

As of June 30, 2010
 Cost 322,838 176,834 101,294 539,760 10,024 1,150,750
 Accumulated depreciation (5,615) (28,871) (47,494) (284,183) – (366,163)

 Closing net book amount 317,223 147,963 53,800 255,577 10,024 784,587

27

In
te

rim
 R

ep
or

t
20

10

13 GOODWILL AND INTANGIBLE ASSETS

  Computer
  software and Trademarks/ Customer
 Goodwill technology  Domain names  relationships Total
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Six months ended June 30, 2009
 As of January 1, 2009,
  as previously reported – – – – –
 Adjustment for business combination
  under common control (Note 25) – 6,615 – – 6,615

 As of January 1, 2009, as restated – 6,615 – – 6,615
 Amortization charge – (3,608) – – (3,608)

 Closing net book amount – 3,007 – – 3,007

As of June 30, 2009
 Cost – 21,648 – – 21,648
 Accumulated amortization – (18,641) – – (18,641)

 Closing net book amount – 3,007 – – 3,007

Six months ended June 30, 2010
 As of January 1, 2010 202,631 56,255 40,969 68,282 368,137
 Additions – 1,073 – – 1,073
 Amortization charge – (7,918) (1,707) (6,828) (16,453)

 Closing net book amount 202,631 49,410 39,262 61,454 352,757

As of June 30, 2010
 Cost 202,631 78,976 40,969 68,282 390,858
 Accumulated amortization – (29,566) (1,707) (6,828) (38,101)

 Closing net book amount 202,631 49,410 39,262 61,454 352,757

A
lib

ab
a.

co
m

 L
im

ite
d

28

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated
Interim Financial Statements

14 INTERESTS IN ASSOCIATED COMPANIES

 2009 2010
 RMB’000 RMB’000

As of January 1 31,719 3,802
Share of losses, net of tax (20,827) (3,802)
Exchange difference 1,774 –

As of June 30 12,666 –

As of June 30, 2010, there were no capital commitments or contingent liabilities relating to the Group’s interests in
the associated companies (December 31, 2009: Nil).

Details of the associated companies as of June 30, 2010 were set out below:

 Place and date of   Particulars of
 incorporation/establishment  issued share/ Effective